1 VC7300 Series-Installation Guide
CONTENTS
Installation 2
Communication Wiring to VTR73xxA 4
Terminal Equipment Controller 4
VC3xxx LED Operation 5
Wiring of Remote Inputs to VC3504E and VC3404E 6
Model Chart 7

 Only one VC3x4X Relay Pack with monitoring inputs can be used for a single VTR73xxA
Terminal Equipment Controller
Ordering examples:
 A VC3500E5000 is for a 90 to 277 Vac powered FCU mounted Relay Pack with the
following outputs:
 Three 90 to 277 Vac switching fan relay outputs
 Two 90 to 277 Vac switching valve relay outputs
 A VC3504E5000 is for a 90 to 277 Vac powered FCU mounted Relay Pack with the
following inputs and outputs:
 One configurable universal input
 One configurable binary input
 One dedicated discharge air temperature monitoring input
 One dedicated return air temperature control input
 Three 90 to 277 Vac switching fan relay outputs
 Two 90 to 277 Vac switching valve relay outputs
 A VC3300E5000 is for a 90 to 277 Vac powered FCU mounted Relay Pack with the
following outputs:
 Three 90 to 277 Vac switching fan relay outputs
8 VC7300 Series-Installation Guide
TERMINALS, WIRE IDENTIFICATION & RATINGS
Part # VC3500E5000 VC3504E5000
VC3514E5000
Occupancy
Output
VC3400E5000 VC3404E5000
VC3300E5000
Slave Fan Unit
Low
Voltage
Terminals
No local inputs
Low voltage
inputs
Low voltage
inputs
No local inputs
Low voltage
inputs
No local inputs
1 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx 1- Tx/Rx
2 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC 2- 7 VDC
3 3- Com 3- Com 3- Com 3- Com 3- Com 3- Com
4
4- RUI 1 4- RUI 1
4- RUI 1
5
5- Scom 5- Scom
5- Scom
6
6- RBI 2 6- RBI 2
6- RBI 2
7
7- SS 7- SS
7- SS
8
8- RS 8- RS
8- RS
9
9-Occ 9- Heat - 9- Heat -
10
10- Heat + 10- Heat +
 LINE VOLTAGE CONNECTIONS
Power
Supply